Application Note Melexis Universal Master
User Manual
Kevin Berlit Nico Bollen Carsten Klug Heiko Leutert
2026-04-03
VAT BE 0435.604.729
Transportstraat 1
3980 Tessenderlo
Phone: +32 13 67 07 95

• Update: Melibu2: support of 64k flash
10.3.1.2 Webinterface
• Fix: MLX81352/54 full order codes
• Add: MLX90332C PPM bootloading support
• Add: PPM bootloader chip identification
• Add: supply/bus voltage and current measurement
• Add: support for MLX81339B02, MLX81349A01 and MLX81119xAA
10.3.2 Release v3.3.1
10.3.2.1 Socket Server
• Add: PPM: MLX81352/54 flash programming support
• Add: UART protocol support
• Add: SPI slave protocol support
• Update: PPM: do not execute page retries
• Update: add setup/teardown/set_baudrate in I2C
• Update: PRU firmware to v1.2.0
– Add: UART firmware variant
10.3.3 Release v3.1.0
10.3.3.1 Socket Server
• Update: PRU firmware to v1.1.0
– Fix: melibu2 max message size
• Update: Melibu: double timeout because sending could be still ongoing and must be taken into account
• Update: Zynq generates separate package
• Update: socket_interface.rst - add hint for closing and re-open a connection
10.3.3.2 Webinterface
• Update: add support for MLX81339B and MLX81350B PPM programming
10.3.4 Release v3.0.0
10.3.4.1 Socket Server
• Fix: shutdown when spi was not used
• Update: MeLiBu: ACK is now handled on client side as node firmware can adapt the ack-value itself